

07.09.2016

Present: None for the petitioner despite repeated calls.

Shri I.P. Singh, counsel for UOI.

Shri Om Dutt Sharma, Kanoongo for DDA.

Shri Suraj Bhan, Kanoongo for LAC(N/W).

Heard. Record perused.

None is appearing in this case on behalf of petitioner for long time.

In the interest of justice issue court notice to the petitioner and counsel for the petitioner returnable on 08.11.2016.

(MANISH GUPTA)
ADJ-1+MACT(NW)/Rohini/07.09.2016
h