

09.01.2017

Present: Shri Mahesh Verma, proxy counsel for Shri Deepak Verma  
counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Himanshu Mathur, proxy counsel for UOI.

Shri S.S. Mittal, counsel for DDA.

Shri Om Dutt Sharma, Kanoongo for DDA.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the  
ground that main counsel is not available today and he is not aware about  
the present case.

On request and in the interest of justice put up for further  
proceedings as per law on 28.03.2017. Main counsel to appear on the  
next date.

(MANISH GUPTA)  
ADJ-1+MACT(NW)/Rohini/09.01.2017  
h