

**LAC No. 434/16**  
**Lakhi Ram Vs. Union of India**

**09.01.2018**

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Sh. Om Dut Sharma, Kanoongo for DDA.

Sh. C. L. Meena, Kanoongo for LAC (N/W).

Be put up for arguments on the application under order  
22 rule 3 CPC on **25.07.2018**.

**(Satish Kumar)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**09.01.2018**