

05.10.2018

Present: Shri Sanjay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and is also son of LRs Jaswant who is claiming to the only LR of deceased petitioner.

Shri Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Shri S.S. Mittal Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Shri C.L. Meena, Kanoongo for LAC (N/W).

Let the affidavit of the LR's (Class-I LRs) as per the verification report be filed on record by the next date of hearing. They are represented through counsel. Appropriate vakalatnama be also filed on record. Those who wants to relinquish their share, they bring their respective affidavit separately alongwith their personal appearance for the purpose of statement before the court.

Put up for disposal of the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC on
06.02.2019.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

ADJ-1+MACT(NW)/05.10.2018_{PK}