

LAC No. 434/16
Lakhi Ram Vs. Union of India

01.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rajiv Dhaiya, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Cost paid. Affidavit filed.

An application U/o 22 Rule 3 CPC along-with another application U/s 5 of Limitation Act for substitution of LR's of deceased petitioner is pending disposal.

As per the LR's verification report, there are 21 LR's, out of which one of LR's Sh. Shyam Singh is present and intends to relinquish his share in favour of Sh. Jaswant Singh, S/o Late Sh. Roop Chand. Statement to this effect has been recorded separately.

Let chart showing family succession be filed on record by the next date of hearing.

Put up for recording of statement of other LR's, if any, for

07.08.2019.

In the meantime, there shall be no interest on compensation till disposal of application U/o 22 rule 3 CPC.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
NP **01.05.2019**