

15.10.2019

Present: Sh. Rajiv Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Sh. Ravinder, C.D.V. , LAC, N/W.

Steps have not been taken.

Let steps be taken afresh.

Let notice be issued to the legal heirs in terms of previous order dated 07.08.2019, to be served through the ADM concerned for **15.01.2020**. Dasti notice be given as prayed for.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
NP 15.10.2019