

**On Virtual Hearing**  
**CNR No. DLNW-01- 000924-2012**  
**LAC No. 434/16**

**19.01.2022**

Today, the court is being held by way of Virtual as per Roster pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office Order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 30.12.2021 and in continuation of order No. 42221-471/Misc./Admn.I/Central/THC/2021 dt. 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs) and in continuation of order No. F2(I)/Judl./NW/RC/2021/46-122 dt. 02.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) & subsequent to Order No. 2-33/RG/DHC/ dt. 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Rajeev Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Sh. Anil Kumar Garg proxy counsel for Sh. S. S. Mittal,  
Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.04.2022.

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(NP)19.01.2022**