

22.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, Son of LR's Jaswant Singh in person.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Counsel for R1/UOI.
Sh. S.S. Mittal, Counsel for R2/DDA.
Sh. Parveen, ASO for LAC (N/W).

The verification of the factum of death of IPs namely Smt. Bhagani, Ram Kishan and Kishan Devi, all LR's of Late Sh. Lakhi Ram S/o Man Singh has been sought, however, since last 2-1/2 years no report has been filed.

Report filed by A.S.O (LA) Distt. N/W, Kanjhawala, Delhi to Tehsildar (Kanjhawala) has placed on record.

The LAC (N/W) and Tehsildar Kanjhawala were called in person on the last date of hearing. Despite service both failed to appear in person. Both be called again to appear in person through Commissioner Revenue for 17.01.2023.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 22.11.2022