

1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

05.06.2023

Present: Ms. Ridhi Sharma and Ms. Isha Bansal, Ld. counsel for
LRs of Lakhi Ram.

None for UOI.

Ld. counsel for DDA.

The notice issued to IPs namely Bhagani, Ram Kishan
and Kishan Devi remained unserved.

Issue fresh notice of this application to the IPs namely
Bhagani, Ram Kishan and Kishan Devi, through concerned SDM
returnable for **22.08.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2023