

2 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, Son of LRs of Jaswant Singh in person.

None for UOI.

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Vide order dated 15.01.2020, concerned ADM was directed to verify the factum of death of late Smt. Bhagani, Sh. Ram Kishan and Smt. Kishan Devi. Till date, no death verification report of these persons have been filed by the concerned ADM despite expiry of more than three and half years.

Issue fresh notice to the concerned ADM to file the death verification report of late Smt. Bhagani, Sh. Ram Kishan and Smt. Kishan Devi returnable on NDOH.

Issue notice to the LRs at serial no.7, 8, 9, 17 and 18 as mentioned in the verification report of LRs of deceased Lakhi Ram through concerned ADM returnable on NDOH.

Put up on **12.09.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.08.2023

At 10:40 AM

Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI has appeared and he is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.08.2023