

1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeev Dahiya alongwith Sh. Sanjay Kaushik,
Ld. counsel for LR of Sh. Jaswant Singh.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Smt. Poonam Kumari, LR of deceased Kanwar Singh submits that she wants to relinquish her share in favour of Sh. Jaswant Singh. Submissions heard.

Statement of Smt. Poonam Kumari in this regard has been recorded separately.

In view of the statement of Smt. Poonam Kumari, the share of Smt. Poonam Kumari is awarded in favour of Sh. Jaswant Singh.

Notice issued to LR mentioned at serial no.7, 8, 9 and 18 in the report dated 23.09.2014 not received.

Ld. counsel for LR of deceased undertakes either to produce the LR mentioned at serial no.7, 8, 9 and 18 on NDOH or to file their current address on NDOH.

LRs of deceased are directed to comply with the order dated 15.01.2020.

Put up on **08.01.2024**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.11.2023