

2

LAC2017A/2012 434/16

LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (MOHD.
PUR MAJRI)

05.08.2024

Present : Sh. Dhruv Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DDA.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

No report received.

Requests have been received from LAC, Kanjhawla, DC Office Complex, Kanjhawla stating that LAC report in respect of death of Smt. Bhagani has to be called from Tehsildar Narela, District, North Delhi.

No report has been filed on behalf of Tehsildar Narela, Hence, a cost of Rs. 20,000/- is imposed upon them for non-compliance.

Requests have been received from LAC, Kanjhawla, DC Office Complex, Kanjhawla stating that LAC report in respect of death of Ram Kishan has to be called from Tehsildar Kharkhoda, District, Sonipat, Haryana.

No report has been filed on behalf of Tehsildar Kharkhoda District, Sonipat, Haryana. Earlier, a cost of Rs. 20,000/- has been imposed upon Tehsil, Kharkhoda District. Despite that, there is no compliance, hence, warrants of attachment in the amount of Rs. 20,000/- be issued.

Let LR verification report of deceased Ram Kishan and Bhagani be called from Tehsildar Kharkhoda, District, Sonipat, Haryana for NDOH.

Put up for compliance on 24.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.08.2024