

1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Pushkar Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, Son of LRs in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI (through VC).

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for DDA (through VC).

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant DDA in person.

LRs verification report of deceased has not been received.

Issue notice through concerned District Judge to file the LRs verification report of deceased Bhagani and Ram Kishan, returnable for NDOH. Notice be sent to District Judge through email/RC.

Process Incharge is directed to file the report as to when email/RC has been sent.

Put up on 20.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.11.2024