

**1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16**  
**LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (MOHD.**  
**PUR MAJRI)**

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. Proxy for LR's petitioner  
alongwith son of LR's Lakhi Ram.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. S.S. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for R-2/DDA.

LR report is still awaited from the concerned  
Tehsildar from Kharkhoda, and LAC.

Put up for LR report on 24.03.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**27.01.2025**