

**1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16 LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA (MOHD. PUR  
MAJRI)**

**24.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Rajeev Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for LR's of late  
Sanjay Kaushik S/o LR Jaswant.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the UOI.  
Sh. S.S. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for R-2/DDA.

LR report has not been filed by Tehsildar Kharkhoda  
and Tehsildar Naya Bans despite notices being sent by LAC.

Warrant of attachment for the amount of Rs.20,000/-  
be issued against Tehsildar Kharkhoda Haryana and also against  
Tehsildar Naya Bans Delhi on filing of PF .

Put up for appointment of bailiff, parties are directed  
to appear before ACJ on **26.04.2025** and before this court on  
13.05.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.03.2025**