

1 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16

LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (MOHD. PUR  
MAJRI)

**18.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kaushik , Ld. counsel grandson of petitioner  
Sh. S.S. Mittal Ld. counsel for DDA through VC.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar , Ld. counsel for UOI through VC.

The LRs of Ram Kishan are still not verified. Warrant of  
attachments against Tehsildar Kharkhuda have not received back. Be  
issued afresh in term of previous order for NDOH.

List on 23.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**18.08.2025**