

1 LAC 2017A/2012 434-16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (MOHD.
PUR MAJRI)

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Dahiya, ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. SS Mittal, ld. counsel for DDA.

Despite repeated notices as well as warrants, Tehsildar Kharkhoda has not filed the report of Sh. Ram Kishan i.e. LR of petitioner Lakhi Ram till date. Therefore, issue bailable warrants against Tehsildar Kharkhoda in sum of Rs. 10,000/- to be executed through DCP, Rohini District for next date of hearing.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.02.2026