

1 LAC 2017A-2012 434-16

LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (MOHD.
PUR MAJRI)

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for petitioners
alongwith petitioner Sh. Jaswant Singh.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. S S Mittal, ld. counsel for DDA.

Smt. Rina Sharma, LR of Late Smt. Shanti Devi has given her statement relinquishing her share in favour Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o Roop Chand who is LR of Lakhi Ram.

Sh. Ravinder, SPA Holder/husband of Vanita who is LR of Late Sh. Kavar Singh and grand daughter of Lakhi Ram, is present. He on behalf of Vanita has given statement relinquishing the share of Vanita in favour of Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o Sh. Roop Chand.

Ld. counsel has also filed SPA executed by Rishi Prakash, Saroj, Richa, Bindu, Shanti Devi, Uma and Sushila in favour Som Dutt to deposed on behalf of them to relinquish their share in favour of Som Dutt. It is further submitted that SPA holder Som Dutt is not available for recording his statement and thus seeks and adjournment.

Bailable warrants issued against Tehsildar Kharkhoda received back executed. Despite service of bailable warrants Tehsildar Kharkhoda has not filed report of Sh. Ram Kishan i.e. LR of petitioner Lakhi Ram.

In view of the same, non bailable warrants be issued

against Bijender Singh, Tehsildar, Kharkhoda through SHO PS Kanjhawala for the next date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- be also issued against Sh. Bijender Singh, Tehsildar, Kharkhoda through SHO, PS Kanjhawala for the next date of hearing.

List on 07.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026