

23 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kaushik S/o Jaswant Singh and Sh. Jaswant Singh in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for UOI (through VC).

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA (through VC).

Matter is at PE.

Sh. Jaswant Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-1 and close evidence. The remaining petitioners have not led any evidence, therefore, their right to lead evidence is closed. Thus, PE stands closed.

List for RE on 03.06.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.05.2026