

50 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, S/o LR Jaswant Singh in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Sh. S. S. Mittal, ld. counsel for DDA (through VC).

Matter is at RE.

The award has been tendered through the statement of Counsel for R1.

Ld. counsel for DDA submits that he wants to adopt the award tendered by counsel for UOI. Considering the oral submissions, same is allowed. Thus, RE stands closed.

This is the oldest matter, therefore, list for final arguments on 05.06.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.06.2026