

34 LAC 2017A/2012 434/16
LAKHI RAM (202005-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MOHD. PUR MAJRI)

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Dahiya, Ms. Isha Bansal and Ms. Ridhi Sharma, Ld. counsels for LR's of Lakhi Ram alongwith Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, S/o Jaswant Singh in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA (through VC).

Matter is at final arguments.

Final arguments heard.

List for order at 2:00 pm.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026

At 2:00 pm

Present: Sh. Rajeev Dahiya, Ms. Isha Bansal and Ms. Ridhi Sharma, Ld. counsels for LR's of Lakhi Ram alongwith Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, Son of Jaswant Singh in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Sh. S. S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA (through VC).

Matter is listed for orders.

Vide my separate judgment/award announced in the

court today, the petition u/s 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 filed by the petitioner is *allowed and disposed off*. The reference is answered in terms of the award. Parties to bear their own respective costs.

Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026